Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №5 в микрорайоне №71

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	409889.84
	1229331.55
	129°49'54''
	19.62
	1-2

	2
	409877.27
	1229346.62
	220°40'43''
	7.23
	2-3

	3
	409871.79
	1229341.91
	309°15'22''
	19.50
	3-4

	4
	409884.13
	1229326.81
	39°41'48''
	7.42
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0143.0000 га     143.25 кв.м.

	Периметр
	53.77 м.


